
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2519
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2003
ASHRAM SCHOOLS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Ashram Schools allotted to different NGOs in Maharashtra and other States along with funds allocated thereunder during each of the last three years, till date, State-wise;

(b) the names of NGOs functioning well as well as blacklisted ones and the action taken against those blacklisted NGOs, State-wise;
and

(c) the name and number of computer institutions for OBCs running in Maharashtra and other States at present, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL )

(a) & (b) Funds are not allotted to NGOs under the scheme of Establishment of Ashram Schools in tribal sub-plan areas implemented by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs. The Ministry provides funds to the State Governments on 50:50 sharing basis for construction of building for the Ashram Schools.

(c) The details may be seen in the attached statement.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2519 FOR 07.08.2003 REGARDING
ASHRAM SCHOOLS

The State-wise names and number of Computer institutions for OBCs

S. No. Name of State/UT Name of the Computer Institute

1. Andhra Pradesh Nav Bharat Socio-Economic Development Society, Anantpur
2 Andhra Pradesh Society for Welfare Awakening and Rural Environment, Anantpur
3 Andhra Pradesh Navodaya Seva Sangam, Mahboobnagar
4 Assam   Bahumukhi Krishi Aur Samaj Kalyan Samiti, Nagaon
5 Gujarat Vidya Bharati Education & Charitable Trust, Rajkot
6 Jammu & Kashmir Centre for Slum Development, Pulwama
7 Jammu & Kashmir Hilal Institute, Anantnag
8 Karnataka Social, Educational and Vocational Association (SEVA), Raichur
9 Madhya Pradesh Shanti Niketan Shiksha Prasar Samiti, Morena
10 Madhya Pradesh Seva Bharati, Ujjain, Susner, Mahidpur, Budhnagar
11 Madhya Pradesh Lok Manya Tilak Sanskritik Nyas, Ujjain
12 Madhya Pradesh Vivekanand Samaj Seva Sansthan, Bhind
13 Madhya Pradesh Seva Bharati Madhya Bharat, Bhopal
14 Maharashtra Shri Ganesh Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Latur
15 Maharashtra Bal Vikash Mahila Mandal, Sambhaji Nagar, Latur
16 Maharashtra Shri Seva Das Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Nanded
17 Maharashtra KIBBTUS, Pune
18 Maharashtra Kagal Education Society, Kolhapur
19 Maharashtra Gram Vikas Sansthan, Bhandara
20 Maharashtra Wangeshwar Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Akola
21 Maharashtra Kranti Jyoti Savitribai Mahila Bahu-uddeshiya Sansthan, Jalgaon
22 Maharashtra Swamsidhya Mahila Vikas and Prashikshan Sansthan, Ahmednagar
23 Maharashtra National Friends Association, Pune
24 Maharashtra Jai Maharashtra Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Aurangabad.
25 Orissa Association for Social Reconstructive Activities, Cuttack
26 Uttar Pradesh VIVIDHA, Lucknow
27 Uttranchal Uttrakhand Gramin Vikas Samiti, Chamoli
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